
Official Box Score - Final
Texas St. at Arizona State
02/06/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5

Arizona State 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6

Win: Silva,Aissa (1-0) Loss: Azua,Maddy (1-1) Save: Brown,Kenzie (1)

Texas St. 2 (2-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Williams,Keely RF 4 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
12  Vestal,Harley LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15  Bass,Karmyn C 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 1
17  Coleman,Aiyana 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 1
3  Reeves,Melania (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Zarate,Katarina 2B 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
24 Bubela,Kate 3B 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
00 Kelnar,Megan DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2  Hood,Sami SS 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
16  Fish,Emily (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

9  Harvey,Sydney (PR) CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
4  Garrett,Mayson (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Azua,Maddy P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 26 2 5 2 1 7 18 5 3 5

BATTING

HR: Zarate [1] (4th, 0 out, RBI off Silva)

TB: Zarate 4. HBP: Hood [1].

Team RISP: 0-2.

Arizona State 3 (2-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

42 Pond,Kaylee CF 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
18  HoChing,Tiare SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
12  Chester,Katie 1B 2 1 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0
20 Davis,Takyla (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Mejia,Ashleigh RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Brown,Ryan DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1  Motroni,Avery (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Acuna,Yannixa (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Windle,Tanya LF 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Swan,Samantha (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

17  Schepp,Emily (DH) C 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
31  Roberts,Millie 3B 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
4  Roberts,JazMarie (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Lewis,Nehanda 2B 3 1 1 1 0 0 4 5 0 1
3  Silva,Aissa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
27 Lauppe,Meika (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Brown,Kenzie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 3 4 3 2 8 21 8 0 6

BATTING

HR: Lewis (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Azua)

TB: Lewis 4. 2-Out RBI: Windle 2. HBP: Brown.

Team RISP: 1-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lewis.

TXST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Azua,Maddy (L) 6.0 4 3 3 2 8 27 24 89 60

Totals 6.0 4 3 3 2 8 27 24 89 60

HB: Azua [2].

GO-FO: Azua 5-4.

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 Silva,Aissa (W) 4.2 4 2 2 1 4 20 18 79 45

27 Lauppe,Meika 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 29 21
10 Brown,Kenzie (S) (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 5

Totals 7.0 5 2 2 1 7 28 26 116 71

HB: Silva. Inher. Rnrs: Lauppe 0/1; Silva 0/1.

GO-FO: Silva 8-2; Lauppe 2-2; Brown 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Terry Holt; 1B: J.C. Bartley; 2B: ; 3B: Kevin Conder.
First Pitch:7:06 PM. Duration:1:57.

Attendance:1316

Kajikawa Classic



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Texas St. at Arizona State
02/06/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5

Arizona State 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6

Texas St. starters:
13/rf/Williams,Keely; 12/lf/Vestal,Harley; 15/c/Bass,Karmyn; 17/1b/Coleman,Aiyana; 28/2b/Zarate,Katarina; 24/3b/Bubela,Kate;

00/dh/Kelnar,Megan; 2/ss/Hood,Sami; 9/cf/Harvey,Sydney; 22/p/Azua,Maddy;

Arizona State starters:
42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 18/ss/HoChing,Tiare; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 25/dh/Brown,Ryan; 44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/c/Schepp,Emily;

31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 0/2b/Lewis,Nehanda; 3/p/Silva,Aissa;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - TXST batting

Williams,Keely singled to left field (2-2 BSFB).

Vestal,Harley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Williams,Keely out at second base, ss to 2b.

Bass,Karmyn flied out to rf (0-0).

Coleman,Aiyana struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

HoChing,Tiare struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Chester,Katie walked (3-1 BFBBB); Pond,Kaylee advanced to second base.

Mejia,Ashleigh grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0); Pond,Kaylee advanced to third base; Chester,Katie
advanced to second base.

Arizona State is challenging the previous ruling on the field of a fair ball.

After review, the ruling on the field is confirmed, the batter is out.

Brown,Ryan hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB).

Windle,Tanya singled to second base, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Pond,Kaylee scored; Chester,Katie scored from
second base; Brown,Ryan advanced to second base.

Schepp,Emily flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 1 0 1

ASU 2 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - TXST batting

Zarate,Katarina grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBF).

Bubela,Kate singled to short (0-1 S).

Kelnar,Megan grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BSBBS); Bubela,Kate advanced to second base.

Hood,Sami hit by pitch (3-0 BBB).

Harvey,Sydney struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKFFS).

Lewis,Nehanda homered to deep center field (239 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Pond,Kaylee struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

HoChing,Tiare struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 1 0 2

ASU 1 1 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - TXST batting

Williams,Keely struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFFBS).

Vestal,Harley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Bass,Karmyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 FBBFBF).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Chester,Katie singled down the left field line (1-1 BF).

ASU substitution: Davis,Takyla pinch running for Chester,Katie.

Mejia,Ashleigh reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Hood,Sami (E6) (1-0 B); Davis,Takyla advanced to
second base.

Brown,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Windle,Tanya struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS).

Schepp,Emily grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 0 0 0

ASU 0 1 1 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - TXST batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Davis,Takyla at 1b, batting 3rd.

Coleman,Aiyana walked (3-1 KBBBB).

TXST substitution: Reeves,Melania pinch running for Coleman,Aiyana.

Zarate,Katarina homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Reeves,Melania scored from first base.

Bubela,Kate flied out to cf (0-0).

Kelnar,Megan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Hood,Sami struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

TXST substitution: Coleman,Aiyana replaces Reeves,Melania at 1b, batting 4th.

Roberts,Millie struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Lewis,Nehanda reached on an error by Bubela,Kate (E5) (0-0).

Lewis,Nehanda stole second base.

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

HoChing,Tiare reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Zarate,Katarina (E4) (1-0 B); Lewis,Nehanda out at
home, 2b to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 2 1 0 0

ASU 0 0 2 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - TXST batting

ASU pitching change: Silva,Aissa replaces Lauppe,Meika.

Harvey,Sydney grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KFBBFB).

Williams,Keely infield singled to short (2-1 BBK).

Vestal,Harley grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Williams,Keely advanced to second base.

ASU pitching change: Lauppe,Meika replaces Silva,Aissa.

Bass,Karmyn lined out to second base (2-2 BKKB).

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Chester,Katie flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Mejia,Ashleigh grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F).

ASU substitution: Motroni,Avery pinch hitting for Brown,Ryan.

Motroni,Avery grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 1 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - TXST batting

ASU substitution: Acuna,Yannixa replaces Motroni,Avery at lf, batting 5th.

ASU substitution: Swan,Samantha replaces Windle,Tanya at c, batting 6th.

ASU position change: Schepp,Emily now playing dh from c

Coleman,Aiyana popped up to second base (0-0).

Zarate,Katarina grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BSB).

Bubela,Kate struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

Swan,Samantha struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Schepp,Emily popped up to second base (2-2 KBKB).

ASU substitution: Roberts,JazMarie pinch hitting for Roberts,Millie.

Roberts,JazMarie singled to short (0-0).

Lewis,Nehanda flied out to lf (3-2 BSBBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 0 0 0

ASU 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - TXST batting

ASU substitution: Roberts,Millie replaces Roberts,JazMarie at 3b, batting 8th.

Kelnar,Megan grounded out to second base, unassisted (1-2 KSFB).

TXST substitution: Fish,Emily pinch hitting for Hood,Sami.

Fish,Emily struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS).

TXST substitution: Garrett,Mayson pinch hitting for Harvey,Sydney.

Garrett,Mayson singled to right field (2-1 SBB).

ASU pitching change: Brown,Kenzie replaces Lauppe,Meika.

TXST substitution: Harvey,Sydney pinch running for Garrett,Mayson.

Williams,Keely struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

TXST 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Texas St. at Arizona State
02/06/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5

Arizona State 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6

Texas St. starters:
13/rf/Williams,Keely; 12/lf/Vestal,Harley; 15/c/Bass,Karmyn; 17/1b/Coleman,Aiyana; 28/2b/Zarate,Katarina; 24/3b/Bubela,Kate;

00/dh/Kelnar,Megan; 2/ss/Hood,Sami; 9/cf/Harvey,Sydney; 22/p/Azua,Maddy;

Arizona State starters:
42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 18/ss/HoChing,Tiare; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 25/dh/Brown,Ryan; 44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 17/c/Schepp,Emily;

31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 0/2b/Lewis,Nehanda; 3/p/Silva,Aissa;

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

HoChing,Tiare struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Chester,Katie walked (3-1 BFBBB); Pond,Kaylee advanced to second base.

Mejia,Ashleigh grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0); Pond,Kaylee advanced to third base; Chester,Katie advanced to second base.

Arizona State is challenging the previous ruling on the field of a fair ball.

After review, the ruling on the field is confirmed, the batter is out.

Brown,Ryan hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB).

Windle,Tanya singled to second base, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Pond,Kaylee scored; Chester,Katie scored from second base; Brown,Ryan advanced
to second base.

Schepp,Emily flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Roberts,Millie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKFFS).

Lewis,Nehanda homered to deep center field (239 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Pond,Kaylee struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

HoChing,Tiare struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - TXST batting

ASU substitution: Chester,Katie replaces Davis,Takyla at 1b, batting 3rd.

Coleman,Aiyana walked (3-1 KBBBB).

TXST substitution: Reeves,Melania pinch running for Coleman,Aiyana.

Zarate,Katarina homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Reeves,Melania scored from first base.

Bubela,Kate flied out to cf (0-0).

Kelnar,Megan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Hood,Sami struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).



2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Texas St. at Arizona State
02/06/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5

Arizona State 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6

TEXAS ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Williams, Keely rf 4 0 2 0

2 #12 Vestal, Harley lf 3 0 0 0

3 #15 Bass, Karmyn c 3 0 0 0

4 #17 Coleman, Aiyana
#3 Reeves, Melania

1b 2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

5 #28 Zarate, Katarina 2b 3 1 1 2

6 #24 Bubela, Kate 3b 3 0 1 0

7 #00 Kelnar, Megan dh 3 0 0 0

8 #16 Fish, Emily
#2 Hood, Sami

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #9 Harvey, Sydney
#4 Garrett, Mayson

PR 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 26 2 5 2
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5

TXST IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Azua,Maddy (L) 6.0 4 3 3 2 8 27 24 89 60

Totals 6.0 4 3 3 2 8 27 24 89 60

HB: Azua [2].

GO-FO: Azua 5-4.
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Texas St. at Arizona State
02/06/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Texas St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 5

Arizona State 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6

ARIZONA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #42 Pond, Kaylee cf 2 1 0 0

2 #18 Ho-Ching, Tiare ss 3 0 0 0

3 #12 Chester, Katie
#20 Davis, Takyla

1b 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

4 #24 Mejia, Ashleigh rf 3 0 0 0

5 #21 Acuna, Yannixa
#25 Brown, Ryan
#1 Motroni, Avery

lf 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #32 Swan, Samantha
#44 Windle, Tanya

c 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

2

7 #17 Schepp, Emily dh 3 0 0 0

8 #31 Roberts, Millie
#4 Roberts, JazMarie

3b 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #0 Lewis, Nehanda 2b 3 1 1 1

Totals 24 3 4 3
Runs 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Hits 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
Errors 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
LOB 2 0 2 1 0 1 6

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

3 Silva,Aissa (W) 4.2 4 2 2 1 4 20 18 79 45
27 Lauppe,Meika 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 29 21
10 Brown,Kenzie (S) (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 5

Totals 7.0 5 2 2 1 7 28 26 116 71

HB: Silva. Inher. Rnrs: Lauppe 0/1; Silva 0/1.

GO-FO: Silva 8-2; Lauppe 2-2; Brown 0-0.
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